OP \$615.00 3715274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/08/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DocuSign, Inc.
Street Address:	221 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

PROPERTY NUMBERS -	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3715274	PAPER
Registration Number:	3711551	CLOSE IT IN THE CLOUD
Registration Number:	2845169	DOCUSIGN
Registration Number:	2939871	DOCUSIGN
Registration Number:	3607203	POWERFORMS
Registration Number:	3586701	SECUREFIELDS
Registration Number:	2943753	STICK-ETABS
Registration Number:	3028494	THE FASTEST WAY TO GET A SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	4049334	DOCUSIGN
Serial Number:	77943469	FORCEFIELDS
Serial Number:	85204037	SMARTNAV
Serial Number:	85283430	DOCUSIGN IT!
Serial Number:	85348025	SMART ENVELOPES
Serial Number:	85283434	THE WORLD WORKS BETTER WITH DOCUSIGN
Serial Number:	85419306	DS
Serial Number:	85440115	DOCUSIGN INK
Serial Number:	85443282	THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE
Serial Number:	85472345	DOCUSIGN INK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0497

900324159

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85860601	STAY DIGITAL
Serial Number:	85903910	KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL
Serial Number:	86019187	TRUSTGRAPH
Serial Number:	86121272	JUST DOCUSIGN IT
Serial Number:	86187716	THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR DIGITAL TRANSACT
Serial Number:	86192899	DOCUSIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F155631
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Won
SIGNATURE:	/James Won/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Closing Copy - Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Closing Copy - Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Closing Copy - Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Closing Copy - Release of Trademarks#page4.tif source=Closing Copy - Release of Trademarks#page5.tif source=Closing Copy - Release of Trademarks#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0498

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

May 8, 2015

WHEREAS, DocuSign, Inc., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a DocuSign, Inc., a Washington corporation) (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest in favor of Silicon Valley Bank (in such capacity, the "Bank"), and a lien upon certain trademarks and trademark applications pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 15, 2012 by Grantor in favor of the Bank, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2012 at Reel 04743, Frame 0226 ("original IP Agreement") and to that certain First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 26, 2014 by Grantor in favor of the Bank, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2014 at Reel 05245, Frame 0345 (the "amended IP Agreement" and together with the original IP Agreement, collectively the "Grant");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Bank has agreed to release and reassign to Grantor its interest in all of Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications including the trademarks identified in **Exhibit A** hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Grant) including those trademarks and trademark applications identified in **Exhibit A** hereto;
- 2. authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given; and
- 3. agrees that it shall, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense and at the Grantor's, or their successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such security interest.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0499

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

Bank:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Jun Buff Name: Jennie T. Baylett Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Forcefields	77/943,469	24 Feb 2010
Smartnav	85/204,037	22 Dec 2010
Docusign It!	85/283,430	1 April 2011
Smart Envelopes	85/348,025	16 June 2011
PAZER	3,715,274	24 Nov 2009
(Madrid Protocol: CTM)	1,026,531	29 Dec 2009
(Madrid Protocol: China)	1,026,531	29 Dec 2009
(Madrid Protocol: Singapore)	1,026,531	29 Dec 2009
(Canada)	1,464,356	29 Dec 2009
CLOSE IT IN THE CLOUD	3,711,551	17 Nov 2009
CLOSE IT IN THE CLOUD (Canada)	TMA801,897	11 Jul 2011
DOCUSIGN (Class 9)	2,845,169	25 May 2004
DOCUSIGN (Classes 38, 39, 42)	2,939,871	12 Apr 2005
DOCUSIGN (CTM)	1,901,065	12 Dec 2001
DOCUSIGN (Canada)	TMA714,792	21 May 2008
DOCUSIGN (Japan)	4596645	16 Aug 2002
DOCUSIGN (Mexico Class 38)	1,211,304	12 Apr 2011
DOCUSIGN (Mexico Class 39)	1,211,892	12 Apr 2011
DOCUSIGN (Mexico Class 42)	1,093,009	28 May 2010
DOCUSIGN (Argentina)	3,026,112	4 Oct 2010
DOCUSIGN (Brazil)	8308032200	3 Dec 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0501

DOCUSIGN (Chile)		923,805	6 Jul 2011
POWERFORMS		3,607,203	14 Apr 2009
POWERFORMS (Madrid Protocol: Australia)		988,391	12 Aug 2008
POWERFORMS (M. Kingdom)	Sadrid Protocol: United	988,391	12 Aug 2008
POWERFORMS (C	anada)	TMA764,562	20 Apr 2010
SECUREFIELDS		3,586,701	10 Mar 2009
STICK-ETABS		2,943,753	26 Apr 2005
THE FASTEST WA	AY TO GET A SIGNATURE	3,028,494	13 Dec 2005
THE FASTEST WA (Canada)	AY TO GET A SIGNATURE	TMA724,531	25 Sep 2008
DOCUSIGN IT! (M	adrid Protocol: Australia)	1,094,311	28 Sep 2011
DOCUSIGN IT! (M	adrid Protocol: Europe)	1,094,123	28 Sep 2011
DOCUSIGN IT! (Ca	anada)	1,545,855	29 Sep 2011
THE WORLD WORKS BETTER WITH DOCUSIGN		85/283,434	1 Apr 2011
Docu <i>Sign</i>		4,049,334	1 Nov 2011
8#8888.B .#**Z#*********	(Madrid Protocol: Australia)	1,094,123	28 Sep 2011
Docu Sign	(Madrid Protocol: Europe)	1,094,123	28 Sep 2011
Docu <i>Sign</i>	(Canada)	TMA863,967	30 Oct 2013
SMART ENVELOP	PES (Madrid Protocol: Australia)	1,545,854	28 Sep 2011
SMART ENVELOP	PES (Madrid Protocol: Europe)	1,545,854	28 Sep 2011
S		85/419,306	8 Sep 2011
(Europe)		1,119,490	9 Mar 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0502

S	1,119,490	9 Mar 2012
(Australia)		
	1,568,149	9 Mar 2012
(Canada)		
DOCUSIGN INK	85/440,115	5 Oct 2011
DOCUSIGN INK (Europe)	1,112,111	2 Apr 2012
DOCUSIGN INK (Australia)	1,112,111	2 Apr 2012
DOCUSIGN INK (Canada)	1,571,739	3 Apr 2012
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE	85/443,282	10 Oct 2011
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE (Europe)	1,134,871	2 Apr 2012
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE (Australia)	1,134,871	2 Apr 2012
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR ESIGNATURE (Canada)	1,571,740	3 Apr 2012
	85/472,345	14 Nov 2011
(Europe)	1,122,450	11 May 2012
(Australia)	1,122,450	11 May 2012
(Canada)	1,577,406	11 May 2012
STAY DIGITAL	85/860,601	26 Feb 2013
KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL	85/903,910	15 Apr 2013
KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL (Europe)	1,182,440	14 Oct 2013
KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL (Australia)	1,182,440	14 Oct 2013
KEEP BUSINESS DIGITAL (Canada)	1,647,938	15 Oct 2013
(0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	-,,	11 010 1010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0503

TRUSTGRAPH	86/019,187	24 Jul 2013
JUST DOCUSIGN IT	86/121,272	18 Nov 2013
THE GLOBAL STANDARD FOR DIGITAL TRANSACTION MANAGEMENT	86/187,716	7 Feb 2014
DOCUSIGN (The mark consists of the stylized term DOCUSIGN above a downward pointing arrow above a horizontal line, all within a block) 1824446.1	86/192,899	13 Feb 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 05/11/2015